This copy has been provided by the UBC Archives [or UBC Rare
Books and Special Collections] and is to be used solely for
research or private study.






—
. %
— |
t"".-\_ —
\
"-_
—
. F u‘ - T ™y
* i L 9 __} )
g
_ - y ~= 1 - -, ,": ..
a e~ & ) . 4-‘—31 Y e sl ool ¥ ~'-q,.r-‘_'l 7 ’ -
" "% . \ . ! . ‘;.P"'I. e - r"i?“l. :-i..___
| il AL SGULCE o
- 2 .

- |

N lu"{-)-.?lt l. &

. am f _-1 "l I--
ot GUARANTEE - Log Haul Mile 65,
' . - . ¥ 2" auasl B D st ol . np— e T
¥ Fq: 4:. .: F s 3 Gl-. . ‘;L,I e By 'L..' ,J .fk-r;"."i"-‘:z.l_ul "...-:Iti. ’ £
: e v _ -
f1: ...a..r1.'l.. sl .,r.r,-"_l_q.---n._" (W .‘ ﬁt-.ﬁ.l_;'.
LAY AL GO
B = o
O T
N O
-
. 4 a . VER e 3 - . . W\
In consideration of your rendering all Dy D
Yy 3
W
_“\'\.
"-u.._l__- .

freight bills covering movenent of logs Drou Mile Nos 65,
Igland to Cowichan Bay, dirett to the Stoltze
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Logring Company Limdted, P.0, Box §74, Duncan, Dritish
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This guarantee expires May 3lst, 195l.
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cc: Mr., A.R. Douglas,
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Local Freight Agent,
Canadian National Railways,

VANCOUVER, B.C.




S. S. PAULSON

LOCAL FREIGHT AGENT

[]
F F "'L. ".

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS!!! ., .

WESTERN REGION
Pi"*-:‘ A E—""&.D

aa Bl T 1!"1-"- - -

our FiILENo. Cr . 780
1150 Main St.,
VANCOUVER, B.C.
May 25th, 1950,

H, R. MacMillan Export Co. Ltd.,
837 West Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Att'n, Mr. Appleby

Dear Sir: -
Would greatly appreciate an

early reply to our letter of May 18th in the

matter of Guarantee Letter covering shipments
of logs from Mile 65 Vancouver Island handled

through Cowichan Bay and Deerholme on behalf of
the Stoltze Logging Co. Ltde You will note that

present Guarantee expires May 31lst, 1950,
Yours truly,

S. S. PAULSO

Local FreightA\Agent.
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oretty 149
y}.;f "):}u /

T26/ -~ Gs¢)




CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS

WESTERN REGION

— _— S . S i ———

OUR FILE No.
A. R. DOUGLAS

| .' LOCAL FREIGHT AGENT 1150 hqain St i
i VANCOUVER, B.C.

May 18th, 1950,

H, R, MacMillan Export Co. Ltd.,,
857 West Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B, C.

.all

.l_(r;f

Gentlemen: - o

Att'n. Mr, Appleby e

' As per telephone conversation date, -
b please be advised that Letter of Guarantee fur- o)
nished by the H.R. MacMillan Export Co, Ltd. in v |

connection with shipments of logs from Mile 65 —

Vancouver Island handled through Cowichan Bay and =

Deerholme on behalf of the Stoltze Logging Co.
Ltd. expires on May 3lst, 1950,

Will you please advise if you desire
to keep this arrangement in effect, and if so,
would appreciate if you would arrange so that new
guarantee may be completed and forwarded to this
office as soon as possible,

orettined
/} o )yu /

Yours truly, —

S. S. PAULS
Local Freig
SSP: BF '

nt.
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| ! Royal Trust Bullding,
; 626 Pender Street, West,
h VANCOUVER, B.C,

| September 6th, 1949

Alpine Timber Company Limited,
837 Weat Hastings Street,
| VANCOUVER, B.C.
|
b ATTENTION: Mr, G,D, Eccott

Res ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED and
STOLTZE LOGGING COMPANY LIMITED

Dear Sirss

v

We beg to advise you that a further renewal of the above

Conditional Sales Agreement was filed in the County Court Registry at ,3
Victoria under No, 2667/49 and in the County Court Registry at Nanaimo y
under No, 60708, N

If at the expiration of three years there are any moneys
still owing under thie Conditional Sales Agreement, the registration will
have to be renewed,

Yours truly,

"DAVIS & COMPANY™
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wvith one executed copy of Agreement deated August 9th between

& W i i =3 . - “r-“? L .:’1' L] - {
this Company and Stoltze Logging Co, Ltd, coverin Block 790
st ahan TLakae Distriet Thi= Arreenent has been registered in
i (_‘_'J_{,_,.!‘i_ v L2 IV D __l____ i ,|:- w Ve j'.'_!'__l; .r'_l.i.. '.i; 5 .’ ! A4l et # & - - il - |
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» County Court Registry at Victoria and Nanziwo.

Je also enclose & copy of Supplemental Agreement
between this Company and Stoltze Logging Co. Litd. dated August 9,!
949, relating to the principal agreement that was dated August 10,
1943, between H, R. MacMillen Export Co. Ltd, and Stoltze Logging
Go. Ltd. This Agreement does not require registration,

-t

/ ) ey ,,;_."": j*u-.m' 7

Yours very truly,

\ ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED

ﬂ\ Pt

hSA/db Ae Do ﬁpplﬂby-
ENC.
ce. Mr. F., Rush - Original filed on Secretary's Agreement file,
| . copy herewith for your files.
2 1
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HeIeWith duly signed the renewal statement in tripliecate

' v Tl o N - - B - i A Y e -, " & po "
il connection with the Conditional Sale greements between
* | " b . )~ et A hA ' & a4 e 'I‘-...a 4
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& iR d the oStolize Logging Company Limited,

we shall be obliged if you will attend to the

-

Yours very truly,

ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED
v

R

SA/db
e A.S. Appleby.

CC- I{rl F. RUSh. )
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August 23, 1949.

H. R. MacMillan bXport Company, Limited,
837 West Hastings otreet,
vancouver, B. C.

Bttention: Mr. Appleby

Dear Sirs: Re: Alpine Timber Company Limited &
—Stoltze Logging Company Limited

—'h-l-'---l_-d-—-.—

Referring to yvour letter of the 10th instant,

we have filed the Agreement covering Block 790, Cowichan
Lake District in the County Court Reglstry at Victoris
and Nanaimo, and we return the original and two copies
herewith with the filing numbers endorsed on the copies.

Yours truly,

TeaatiSen

N7 WA

/

9267 2U10us QY

(A2 1427)

DGM:EP ﬁfff
Encs.
H, R, MacMILLAN EXPORT CO, LTD.
1,

A, S, Appleby

Assistant Secretary
ASA/db
ENC,
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August 22nd, 1949.
Alpine Timber Company Limited,

837 West Hastings otreet,
Vancouver, B, C.

Attention Mr. Eccott

Dear Sirs: re stoltze Logging

We beg to enclose herewith renewal statement
in connection with the Conditional vale Agreements between
your company and Stoltze Logging Company.

This should be signed on behalf of the company
and the affidavit on the second page sworn before a com-
mlssioner.

1f you will be good enough to return the state-
ment To us we shall be glad to attend to the registration
ol 4t Teoriyetw,

3 oy
» . AU ™ mf'_ﬂl‘ﬁm - "y
H., R, MacMILLAN EXPORT CO, LTD.
1
///’ Vb
A, S, Appleby
Assistant Secretary
ASA/db
ENC,
DELIVER
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ancouver, 8.0,

enclose herewith an Agreement in quintupli-
ate between Alpine Timber Co. Ltd. and Stoltze Logging Co.

Wd. and a Supplementary Agreement in quadruplicate between

the same parties, - A1l copies have been fully executed except
the fourth copy of the Supplemental Agreement which lacks the
signature of Mr, Stoltze but which we believe is not necessary.

E:..‘
1

You will notice that we have not inserted the
dates due to the fact that they were signed yesterday and
Clause 18 of the Agreement refers to the date of June 30th,
If the Agreement can be dated back to say June 25th without
fecting registration we should like this done, otherwise
ease insert August 9th,

h

T
A

i
e’
o B B

When both Agreements have been registered kindly
return all the copies to us.

Yours very truly,

H. R. MacMILLAN EXPORT CO, LTD.
b

A, S, Appleby
Assistant Secretary

ASA/db
ENC,

DELIVER
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PHONE 134 P. O. Box 11

C. MURRAY REYNOLDS

BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR

SUITE 4, VAN HOUTEN BLOCK,
6 COMMERCIALSTREET,
NANAIMO, B.C.

July 8th, 1949,

Alpine Timber Company Limited,
837 West Hastings Street,

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Stoltze Logging Company

Dear Sirs: Re:
Limited

At the request of Stoltze Logging

Company Limited I enclose herewith Agreement
between Alpine TimbeTr Company Limited and Stoltze
Logging Company Limited duly executed by the
President and the” Secretary of the Stoltze Logging
Company Limited, I also enclose Supplementary

Agreement duly /executed.

Would you kindly rety#n our cg
the Agreement. /a
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May 9, 1949.

The Canadian National Hallways,
Office of Regional {reasurer,

Re: GUARANTEE « Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,
STOLTZE IOGG CO, L

Your Reference A-8-Cen, 215—2-2922

Dear Sirs:

In consideration of your rendering all
freight bills covering movement of lo ;s from Mile No. 65, Van-

couver Island to Cowichan Bay, direct to the Stoltze Logging
Company Limited, P,0. Box 474y Duncan, British Columbia, we
hereby guarasntee payment of your account in this ¢omnection,

This guarantee expires May 31, 1950,

Yours very truly,
H.R, Madﬂ.‘L[A.l, wXPORT CO, LTD,
[/

£ A

l;’ I L

J»

( ganioi- Vice«President

/db

cc, Mf, A.R. Douglas,
Local Freight Agent,

e gt Rt |




May 14th, 1948

The Canadian National Ralilways,
Office of Regional Treasurer,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

Res GUARANTEE - Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan DBay,

STOLTZE LOGGING CO, LTD, :
Your Deference A-8- 2]15=2=

Dear Sirs:

In consideration of your rendering all freight
é bills covering movement of logs from Mile No. 65, Vancouver Island
£ to Cowichan Bay, direct to the Stoltze Logging Company Limited, F.0.
; Box 474, Duncan, British Columbla, we hereby guarantee payment of
your account in this connection.

This guarantee expires May 3lst, 1949.
Yours very truly,
H.R. MacMILLAN EXPORT CO. LTD.

o

Vice-President

W

al
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/im

ce: Mr. A.R. Douglas,
Local Freight Agent, i
Canadian National Railways, . ﬁ'//‘f/

VANCOUVER, B.C.
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CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS

Vancouver, B.C. y May 12 /48,

Flle: €,780

HeR. NMcMillan Ltd. ,
837 West dastings St.,
vancouver, B3.C.

Attention: Mr. AEElebX

Dear Sir:

With reference to our telephone
conversation in connection wlth guarantee covering
freight charges on logs shipped oy Stoltze Logging
CO., which expires May 31, 1948,

AS requested, we embody wire
received from our I'reasurer in Winnipeg:

"HeR. MCMILLAN EXPORT CO, GUARANTER COVERING FREIGHT
VUARGES ON LOGS SHIPPED BY STOLTZE LOGGING CO. EXPIRES
MAY 31/48 TAKE UP FOR RENEWAL".

We would appreciate receiving
letter of guarantee, at your earliest convenience so
that same may be forwarded East to our Ireasurer, in

Winnipeg.

vancouver;,; D.v.

B e —

{ Il | i“-';-/
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May 29th, 1947

The Canadian National Railways,
Office of Regional Ireasurer,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

Res GUARANTEE - Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,

STOLTZE LOGGING CO,LTD,
Zour Refeorence A-8-Gen, 215-2-3097

In consideration of your rendering all freight
bills covering movement of logs from Mile #65, Vancouver
Island to Cowichan Bay, direet to the Stoltze Logging Company
Limited, P.O. Box 474, Duncan, British Columbia, we hereby
guaraniee payment of your account in this connection,

Dear Sirs:

This guarantee expires May 3lst, 1948.
Yours very truly,

H.R. MacMILLAN EXPORT CO, LIMITED

Vice-President

/]

Secretary

/m

ces Mr. A.R. Douglas,
Local Freight Agent,
Canadian National Railways,

vanoou“r, B.C.




A R DOUGLAS

|

OCAL FREIGHT AGENT

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS

WESTERN REGION

OUR FILE No. C"?{_j’)

VANCOUVER, B.C.
llay <8th, 1947,

He R. MelMilllan Expor?v Co.,
887 W. Hastlngs Sv.,
Vancouver, B.C.

=

Attention Mr. Appleby:
Dear Sir:

In confirmation our telephone con-
versation even date we ouote wire received from
our Treasurer in Winnlipeg.

H R MecMillan Export Co guarantee cover-
ing charges on logs shipped by Stoltze Loggiling
Co. expires May 31 take up for renewal advising.

We would appreciate it 1if you will
kindly forward renewal at your earlliest conven-
ience so that we may forward to our Treasurer
in Winnipeg before expliry date.

A. Re Dogg as,

Local FrQZght Agent.
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May 28th 1946,

The Canadian National Railways,
Office of Regional Treasurer,
VINNIPEG - Manitoba,

Dear Sirs: Re: Guarantee - Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,

Stoltze'Logging Co.Limited.

Your Reference A-8-Gen. 215-2-3097

In consideration of your rendering
all freight bills covering movement of logs from Mile #65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay, direct to the Stoltze
Logging Company Limited, P.0.Box 474, Dunean, British
Columbia, we hereby guarantee payment of your account in
this connection.

This guarantee expires May 31,1947.

Yours very truly,

H.R.MacMILLAN EXPORT CO.LIMITED.

Vice-President

Secretary.

GDE .MM
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June 15th 1945,

The Cnnadian National Rollways,
Officcfjmewdﬁwnﬂ_Ikewgurer,
WINNIPEG - Manitoba.

Dear Sirs: Re: Guarantee - Log Haul Mile 69,

Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,

Stoltze Logqing Co.Linited,
Your Reference A=8=0en, 215=2-3097
e elo=2=3097

in consideration of your rendering

all freizht bills covering movement of logs from Mile #65,

vaucouver Island to Cowichan Bay, direet to the Stoltze
Logging Company Limited, P.0.Box 474, Duncan, British
Columbia, we hereby guarantee payment of your account in
this conneetion.

This guarantee éxpires May 31,1946,

fours very truly,

H.R.MacKILLAN EXPORT CO +LIMITED,

I R ii—r—— -T '
. 3 i e -
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March 6th 1945

Stoltze Logging Co.Ltd,,

Box 474
DUNCAN. B.C.

Dear Sirs:
In reply to your letter of February 22nd the item

you mention, namely C.N.R. Siding Account $202.47 was, as you state,
for repairs to siding after the derailment,
Yours very truly,

SHAWNIGAN LAKE LUMEBER CO.LTD.

C.G. Chambers

T1a¢)
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March 6th 1945

skeena Motor Transportation,
Box 104

Attention: Mr. G.L. Brooks

Dear Sir:

Not having received a reply to our recent letters in
connection with your overdue notes, we took this matter up with

Mr, C. Philp, and we understand that to date he also has received
no reply.

While we appreciate that this is a slack season, and
do not anticipate that you are in a position to do very mueh about
this matter at the moment, at the same time we would very much like
to make some conerete arrangements for the future, and referring
particularly to our suggestion that token payments of $25.00 per
month be made during the winter months, we would be glad to receive
some definite reply to our proposals, or some counter proposal if
these are not satisfactory.

Yours very truly,

CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY LIMITED

CGC:bvw C.G. Chambers
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837 HASTINGS STREET WES’r

VANCOUVER. EC..

CANADA

o
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Stoltze Logging Co. Ltd.,

cBC/Ar

T‘. “'e E‘OI 474'

DUNCAN ' _B.- C.-

------------------------

VINT WITH

ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED

NO.
1944 Land Taxes paid for your account:e-

i

Block #195 $ 2,077 | 45
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837 HASTINGS STREET WES’

M..Stoltze Logging Co. Lbtda, . i 2

- (- A N X B 2 B BT T EE

IN ACCOUNT WITH

PHONE:
FPACIFIC 2255

——— R

Block 403 Southern Portion - Cowlchan
Lpke Dist. = Vancouver Id.

Total| 1944 TAXES Due as per Notioce
Portionipaﬁable by Alpine Timber Co.
Jan, Lst [to Jan., 27th - 27 days

Balance| frogm Jan. 28th to Dee., 31st

| 559 days
rtionffrdm Jan, 28th to May lst
| | 94 days
Payab&e fj by Alpine Timber Co.
Payable § by Stoltze logging Co.
Portion: fchm May lst to Dec. 31lst
| 245 days

Payabie #y Stoltze Logging Co.

TOTAL PayaJle by Stoltze logging Co,

KS/KS

VANCOUVER, B.C.,.

CANADA

ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED

NG ciate o

$78.81

15717

$1,068 |20

$137 17
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total LAALS 2L, 060,20
One copy ol blll should be sent to Stoltze.

NOTLhL: OtToltze agrees to send a cheque for his
portion,to us,on June 15/44,

NOTH: L1though Tax payment is due on
1t 1s not delinquent until June 30th.
.«’.I ) I A
KS/KS Cm ak

— = B T e e — T e 2 e
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ul Mile 65,

wichan Bay,
imited,

» 215«2-3097

Ir rendering all
‘rom Mile #65,
to the Stoltze
ican, British

April 1st,°ur Gccount in

May 31,1945,

RT COMPANY LIMITED.

O s SOT B Vice-President
anbusen




May 22nd 1944

— h i — —— . —. e —

fhe Canadian National Railways,
Office of Regional Treasurer,
UINNIPEG - Manitoba,

Dear Sirs: Re: Cuarantee - Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,

Stoltze Logeing Co.,Limited.
N——.________

Your Reference A=B=Cen, 215«2-3097
M“

In consideration of your rendering all
freight bills covering movement of logs from Mile #65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay, direet to the Stoltze

Logging Company Limited, P.0.Box 474, Duncan, British
Columbia, we hereby guarantee payment of your account in
this connection.

This guarantee expires May 31,1945,

Yours very truly,
H.R .MacMILLAN EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED.,

Vice~-President
HIJ -VEmMﬁn

HilW JMM
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CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS
WESTERN REGION

OFFICE OF REGIONAL T REASURER

S CHALMERS OUR FILE No. “-""B"Gen

NAL REASURER

MACDONALD 215-2_3097
WINNIPEG, MAN.,

FAYMASTER

May 19th, 1944

The H . Rs MacMillan,Co, Ltd,,
Vancouver,
Be Co

Dear Sirs:-= Re., Guarantee = Log Haul Mile 765
Vancouver lIsland to Cowlchan Bay
Stoltze Logging Co. Ltd.,

Acknowledging receipt of yours of the 15th,
instant.,

We are quite agreeable to having the guarantee
expire within a definite period, and would appreciate your
forwarding to us such guarantee for a period of one year,
signed by two authorized signing Officers of your Company.

Your prompt attention to this matter will be

appreciated,
Yyours very truly,
“,fff://%i:;£::;£§;;;if/
Regional Treasurer.,
RA/W
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ihe Canadian Nat ional Railways,
Office of Regional {reasurer,
WINNIPEG - Manitoba,

=)
v

Dear Sirs: - Re: Quarantee - Log Haul Mile 65,
Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay,

Stoltze Logring Company Ltd,

Your Reference A-8-Gen. ol o=2«=3097
“-—-_—-—.——_-“______-—

We have your letter of May 9th relative to the
above,

Mr.Chambers initiated the correspondence with
yourselves and through a misunderstanding signed the final
letter of 'guarantee. This letter should have been signed
by two of the authorized signing officers of the company,
and we shall send this proper letter to you., |lNeanwhile it
has been customary with us to have similar letters of
guarantee .bear a definite expiry date - most similar letters
are on a yearly basis, Before we send you this letter we
should like to have your permission to have the Zuarantee
expiry within a definite perioed, preferably one year,

Yours very truly,

H.R JMacMILLAN EXPORT CO.LIMITED.,

HHW MM
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The H . R. Mclillan Export CO. Ltd.,

Vancouver,

BI

Dear Sirs:

May 2nd,
Vancouver Island,

i™
Ve

Re. Guarantee = Log
Vancouver Island tO

We thank y ou for your letter of guarantee dated
in regard to movement of logs between points on
which was signed by Cs Ge Chambers.,

would arrange TO

It would be appreciated if you
ned by an guthorized

fuornish us with a further letter sig
gsigning Officer of your Company, t0 the effect that C. Ge
ee referred to above,

Chambers, who signed letter of guarant

was properly suthorized to do 80
on the letter of guarantee

There was nothing
hembersholds with youxr

+o indicate what position Mr. C
or that he is duly authorized to sign &
MacMillan Export Co. Ltd.,

Organization,
R,

guarantee on behalf of the I,
vou will appreciate our
and in view of the nature of the documen

if you would arrange accordinglye
you of our continued cooperation and

Assuring
counte,

sttention in the handling of your ac
Yours very truly,

Regional Treasurel.,

RAM /W

/-

position in this matter,
t would be obliged
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CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS
WESTERN REGION
OFFICE OF REGIONAL TREASU RER

TREASURER
VMIAcCDONALD

WINNIPEG, MAN.,

May 3rd, 1944

llessrs. II. R, MaclMillan Export Co. Ltd.,
Vancouver,
Be C,

Dear Sirs:e Re, 0/S Movement of Logs ex Cowichan

B ay A/c Stoltze Logging Co.Ltd,,

With reference to our letter of the 19th
ult., dealing with guarantee to be furnished in connection
with the movement of logs from Cowichan Bay, Shippers,

H. R, McMillan Export Co. Ltd,,

To date we have not received Letter of
Guarantee as requested in my letter above mentioned,

and shall be glad if you will give this matter your early

attention,
Yours very truly,
/f{/’ﬁg/’%y/
Regional Treasurer.,
RAM/W
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May 2nd 1944

Office of the Regional Treasurer,

Canadian National Railway,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

8/Gen/Meac.
Re: Log Haul Mile 65 Vancouver Island to
Cowlchan Bay

In reply to your letter of the 19th April with
regard to our guarantee of the Stoltze Logging Company Limited

account, we are quite willing to withdraw any reservation
placed on this guarantee in accordance with your request, and
appreciate that as you state in your letter we shall be notified

of any default by 3toltze in the ordinary course of events.
Yours very truly,

H. R. MacMILLAN EXPORP CO,LTD.

Dear Sir:

CGC:bvw C.G. Chambers

/0 /
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WESTERN REGION
OFFICE OF REGIONAL TREASURER

;
CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS i

OUR FILE No. A=S=(Gen=Mac

P S. CHALMERS
| | OMN A TREASURER

ey M A th.fif“xJﬂl »
WINNIPEG, MAN., April 19th 1944,

Messrs, H¢ R, MacMillan Export Co,Ltd,,
Vancouver B.C.

y A7 A

/

Dear Sirs: Re: Cowichan Bay B,C.Movement of Logs fronm

Mile 65 Vancouver Island to Cowichan Bay

We have your letter of the 5th inst,, in regard to
movement of logs between the above points on Vancouver Island
Line, and would advise that if the arrangement as outlined in
your letter is to be put inteo effect, 100, that you will

Ue

2CL74 LS

at the end of each weekly period, to be paid by the Stoltze
Logging Co.Ltd., and guarantee that all charges will be paid
by them, we are prepared to put this arrangement into effect,
but guarantee must be given unmreservedly and the proviso

that prompt notice of default by the Steoltze Logging Col.Ltd,,
be brought to your attention by us, should any such default
occur, be eliminated from letter guaranteeing the charges,

(A4t 11D
'/)\Jf )yu /

Should default eccur, however, in the ordinary
Course of events, you will be notified by our Agens,
Cowichan Bay, in order that the necessary steps would be
taken by you to have charges taken ecare of .

We would appreciate hearing from you further in

this connection, confirming that the arrangement is under-
stood and is satisfactory, at your earliest convenience,

256l -~ G5

RAM/GH Regional Treasurer
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WINNIPEG, MAN., March 27th 19%44,

Messrs, He R, MacMillan Export CoeLtd,,
vancouvser B.Ce.

Desar Sirs: he: Cowichan Bay Be Ce Movement of Logs from Mile 65 VeI.
to Cowichan Bey = He RelMacMillan Export CosLtd, >

Your letter of the 16th instant addressed to our Mr, Hately, General 3

Freight Agent, Vancouver BeCe, Tregarding the above matter has been referred to us, b
We regret that we cannot see our way clear to handle freight bills on the F

log haul on above mentioned operation direct to the Stoltze Logging Co,Ltd,, Box 474 E

Duncan, B.C,

%

Credit privileges established in your faver at Cowichan Bay are in 5
accordance with regulations of the Railway Association of Canada, and call for accounts Vs
t0 be rendered on the 7th 1l4th 21st and last day of each month, with payments to be =
r |

made on or before the l4th 21lst and last day of the month and the 7th of the following
month respectively, and that bills are to be paid within the prescribed period at the
designated office of the Carrier at which credit was established which, in this case,

is Vancouver. No credit privileges are granted to the Stoltze Logging Co, Ltd,,
at Duncan,

e AR,
))\;f )70 /

Monthly or semi-monthly basis of settlement, we regret, ¢annot be given
consideration, as we cannot deviate in any way from the established regulations
regarding the granting of credit, We would appreciate, therefore, if you could
arrange for these accounts to be paid in accordance with established eredit regula-
tions, and we feel that this can be done by our Agent at Cowichan Bay forwarding

éxpense bills to your Vancouver office and payment made direct to our Loecal Freight
Agent at that point,

We understand there is a daily Government Mail Service from Duncan, which
1s about seven miles from Cowichan Bay, and there should be no difficulty in arranging
for payment of these accounts within limits of eredit period authorized,

T26l - G5

We would appreciate if you will arrange to give this suggestion your further
¢onsideration and arrange for these accounts to be met periodically on specified dates
at Vancouver, which is in accordance with terms of credit application submitted by you.
Your co-operation and attention in so arranging will be very much appreciated,

1
{
|

Yours truly,

{ wa:ﬁ "; >
= " M
RAM/GH Regional Treasurers

"*—.__ — —




CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS
CANADIAN NATIONAL STEAMSHIP CO. LIMITED = -
FREIGHT TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT
VW, HATELY :
GENERAL FRI IGHT AGENT
J. R. SCOTT
« G tAL FREIGHT AGENT VANCOUVER, B'C. :
Mareh 18th, 1944.
File No. Ewlb6476-6=2, X
b
He R. Maclillan Export Company, Ltd., P
Qr}.‘ﬂ l'l:}ft IfsSTi.l:_;S b't ‘r"“\et' -:-.._
Vancouver, B. C, -
V)
-
RE Mol o -
riss Freight Charges on Logs from %
-;‘:

llile 65 to Cowichan Bay.

_“"“-—"_—-“

Dear Sirs:

{” ML IAC)
SN )G /

Your letter of the 16th instant

respecting collection of freight charges on logs shipped

from llile 65, Cowichan Subdivision, to Cowichan Bay has

been received and will be given attention, Eﬁ

O

i

X

Yours truly, ™

‘.J

w_{/\
General Freight Agant,
wH:AL
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March 16th 1944

Mr, Walter Hately,

General Freight Agent,
Canadian National Railways,
1150 Main Street,

VANCOUVER B.C.
Re: Logiﬁaul from Mile 62 to Cowichan Bay

Would you be good enough to send the frei:sht
billls on the log haul on the above mentioned operation direect
Lo Stoltze Logging Company Limited, Box 474, Duncan, B.C.

Dear 3ir:

AT the same time it would be greatly appreciated
i1f a monthly, or semi-monthly, basis of settlement could be
granted as the accounting office of this company is in

Vancouver, making it virtually impossible to comply with
the usual terms or paynent.

Yours very truly,

H.R. MacMILLAN EXPORT CO.LTD.

CGC:bvw C.G. Chambers

‘,/')le"' './j-/u /

7‘7@’/ 5 C/Zriz)




March 14th, 1944,

e ——

Mr. Hately, General Freight Agent, was in today to
discuss a rate for our fieéW operation from Deerholme. As
he was leaving he saig that his accountant had asked him
to speak to me about the payment of the C.N.R. Ireight

charges by the Stoltze Logging Company.

He asked us if our Accounting Department would write to
him, Mr. Hately, requesting the C.,N.R. to send these Freight

Bills to the Stoltze Logging Company Limited, Box 474, Duncan,

Be C., for payment., He suggested also that we propose the
ldea of semi-monthly payments of these freight Bills as a

matter of convenience to the Stoltze Logging Company,

He wants this letter as a record to enable the C,N.R.
to send Freight Bills made out in our name to—-send to a third

party.

KS/KS
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February 8th 1944,

Procedure for Alpine's records to cover
Stoltze transactions

}. AL 7 A

l. Set up timber account for Block 195 and adjacent tracts
which will be logged together,

e

2. Receive scele bills.

Jd. Invoice Stoltze with - o
(a) Stumpage at contract rates: ;;
Fir and Pine $4.50 per M, ~

Cedar (Red and Yellow) 3«25 per M, &

Hemlock, Balsam, ard all N
Gther 2-00 per M' O i

All Cedar poles 85¢ per lineal foot *

5 1)

Piling 2¢ per lineal foot § X

o,

(b) Booming ground charges 10¢ per M, ii

Give C.Ml.E, copy of invoices
K‘Sh&w 14 " "

When payment is received from C.M.E., give receipted invoice to
C.M.E. for forwarding to Stoltze.

4. Above invoices to be entered in Sales Journal, with separate
columns for eredit items, i.e,, stumpage and booming charges,

Totals only to be posted monthly.
Species to be segregated; Fir and Pine, Cedar, Hemlock and others (3)

Similarly cheques received to be entered in separate column (Stoltze)
and posted monthly.

T26/ ~Gsg)

HEW JMM

/- 295 N ¥3g7104
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837 HASTINGS STREET WE'
VANCOUVER, us. C., fébruary 29 194"
M “boltze Logging Company Limited, CANKER -
________ _f(_incOU?_eI', Be Go ~
IN ACCOUNT WIT-I:I --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FPHONE:
PACIFIC 2255 ALPINE TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED
= S ST M e ! s L NoO.
| | = T et
|| 1#:
| |
| -Dur oanﬂt - » '
! } ruction costs, amount paid C.N.R. $2,002.58

!?ayubla A48 arranged:

lﬁMOJEt due for Fedbrusry 3502.56
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STOLTZE ROUTINE

le Koaith Shaw to be contact man.
2¢ Boomman at Cow

ichan.ﬂay orders oyt
will prep

LN.HOIJ.OW&Y s Who
are for their r'eception,

9. Scale bills - (a) Stoltze will get original Se& R.Account and tally to
support his
(b) Copy to i

(e) Copy to

4. Invoices -

Alpine will invoice Stoltze for Stumpage, ete.
This invoice wil) 80 t0 C.M.E, who wil
Stoltze's invoice

y Paying Alpine the anount due 4t and the b
glving Stoltze

alance to Stoltze,
Pine's receipt for anount of its invoice,
Stoltze has

not ﬂlma’iy dﬂdHCth it. CM, Yo

» O Teceipt of seale bill,
1l deduet the aaount involved from

wlll take ofr 25¢ per M

“al e

-N.HQ].J.OW&?’.
Y« Stoltze will be invoieced for boonchains and all boomstiaks, exe
in gtanding booms, but will not be

ept those used
pressed for payment,

O. Deduet ions
M

- Stumpﬂso e ea 3“% Otc-
Booming ground

charges s 10¢

7+ Stoltze will Pay C.N.direct for rail freight,




STOLTZE ROUTINE
“m“

l. Keith Shaw to be contact man.

2. Boomman at Cowichan Bay orders out logs, with advice to FeN.Holloway, who
will prepare for their reception,

J. Scale bills - (a) Stoltze will get original 8.& R.Account and tally to

Bupj‘:ort his 111?0106 to C.!I.E.(Fﬂl‘tiﬂg)-
\b) Copy to Alpine to make stumpage charge.
(¢) Copy & F.lN.Holloway for information.

4. Invoices -

Alpine will invoice Stoltze for stumpage, ete., on receipt of secale bill.
+his invoice will go t0 C.M.E. who will deduct the amount involved from
Stoltze's invoice, paying Alpine the amount due it snd the balance to Stoltze,
giving Stoltze Alpine's receipt for amount of its invoice.

If Stoltze hes not already deducted 1t, C.M.E. will take off 25¢ per M,
for sorting logs.

Coples of Alpine invcoices will g0 to K,8uaw and F.N.Holloway,

O Stoltze will be invoiced for voomchaing and all boomsticks, except those used
in standing booms, but will not be pressed or payment.

/,,., MV/ I'fi‘-“?

6. Deductions - Stumpage see $4.50 eote,
Booming aground
charges coe 10¢

7. Stoltze will pay C.N.direct for rail might-




February 8th 1944,

Procedure for Alpine's records to cover

otoltze transactiona

“count for Nloek 19
logzed togethor

9 and adjacent tracts

2. Receive Scale billg,

at contraect rates:
fir and Pine

-‘.‘,'»"!'-.50 per M,
Cedar (Red and Yellow)

31 29 per Hl
H&mlock,LBalaam, and all
other 200 per M,
All Cedar poles 239 per lineal foot
Piling

2¢ Dper lineal foot

(b) Booming ground charges 10¢ per M,

Give C.M.E, COpy of invoices

eShaw w "

When payment is received from
CeliE, for forwarding to stoltze,

4. Above invoices to be entered in Sales Journal, with separate
columns for eredit items, i,e,, st

Totals only to be posted monthly,

Species to be Segregated; Fir and Pine,

Similarly'ohoquos received to be entered in Seéparate column (Stoltze)
and posted monthly,

0 1))



